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DEPARTMENT OF CHEMISTRY (U.G. & P.G.)  

ACADEMIC CALENDAR - 2023-2024 

ODD SEMESTER 

 

S.No 

 

 

Date 

 

Day 

 

Activity 

1. 
      

19.06.2023 
Monday 

Academic Year Begins 

SIP & Bridge Course for I UG Begins 

 

2. 
      

20.06.2023 
Tuesday 

Department meeting - Discussed about 

TANSCHE syllabus updation  

3. 
      

24.06.2023 
Saturday 

Annual Alumnae Meet 2023 

 

4. 
      

27.06.2023 
Tuesday  

Platinum Jubilee Celebration 

 

5. 
      

30.06.2023 
Friday  

Bridge Course for I UG Ends 

 

6. 10.07.2023 Monday 

Department meeting - Discussed about 

the difficulties in following TANSCHE 

syllabus  

7. 25.07.2023 Tuesday 

Discussion regarding the conduct of 

association inauguration & Internship 

viva for II PG students 

8. 28.07.2023 Friday Internship viva for II PG students 

9. 08.08.2023 Tuesday 

Discussion regarding the Upgrading 

the department as Research Centre – 

Commission visit  

10. 25.08.2023 Friday 
Visit of committee members to upgrade 

as Research Department.  

11. 29.08.2023 Tuesday 
Discussion regarding fixing resource 

person for Association activity.  
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12. 01.09.2023 Friday 
Parents – Teachers Meet for I UG & I 

PG  

13. 05.09.2023 Tuesday Teachers Day celebration 

12. 20.09.2023 Wednesday  Department Association Inauguration 

13. 03.10.2023 Tuesday 
 Discussion regarding the conduct of 

End semester practical examination. 

14. 09.10.2023 Monday 

Founder's Day & Fatima Day 

Celebration, 

Practical Exams Begins 

 

 

 

EVEN SEMESTER 

 

S.No 

 

 

Date 

 

Day 

 

Activity 

1. 20.11.2023 Monday 
College Reopens for Even Semester 

 

2. 21.11.2023 
Tuesday 

 

Work load finalized for Even semester. 

Self Learning courses are offered. 

3. 08.12.2023 Friday 
Fine - Arts Day 

 

4. 16.12..2023 Saturday 

Discussion about conducting and 

maintaining of remedial classes and 

datas. 

5. 22.01.2024 Monday 
Duties Assigned for convocation going 

to be held on 24.01.2024. 
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6. 29.01.2024 Monday 

Industrial visit planned for outgoing 

students. Ms. Skunthala endowment 

lecture date is finalized 

7. 30.01.2024 Tuesday 
Visit of School students to our 

chemistry lab 

8. 02.02.2024 Fiday 
Planning to participate a seminar 

organized by department of Zoology   

9. 24.02.2024 Saturday II PG Project viva date is finalized 

10. 28.02.2024 Wednesday 
Science day celebration – competitions 

are organized 

11. 15.03.2024 Friday 

Ms. Sakunthala Endowment Lecture 

& AssociationValediction with Prize 

distribution for science day 

celebration. 
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